Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार

Directorate of Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Department

खाद्य, नागरिक आपूर्ति एवं उपभोक्ता मामले, निदेशालय

ORDER

age of superannuation viz attaining the Sh. Karan Singh S/o Sh. Khumana Ram, Assistant Food & Supplies Officer O/o District Food & Supplies Controller, Sirsa, shall retire from Government Service with effect from 30.04.2021 (A.N.) in terms of Haryana Civil Service (General Rule)-2016 Sub-Rule-143.

His retirement order is subject to any liability/recovery which may come 2. to the notice of the department at any later stage after his retirement.

Dated, Chandigarh the 21.04.2021

CHANDER SHEKHAR KHARE Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Haryana.

Endst. No. 1E(I)-2021/ % 651 Dated, Chandigarh the $\frac{29}{04/392}$ (

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

Deputy Superintendent (Estt-I)
for Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs
Department, Haryana.

Endst. No. 1E(I)-2021/ 8 652

Dated, Chandigarh the 99/04/2021

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information necessary action:-

Sh. Karan Singh, Assistant Food & Supplies Officer through DFSC, Sirsa.

The District Food and Supplies Controller, Sirsa. 2.

The Treasury Officer, Sirsa. 3.

All District Food and Supplies Controllers in the State. 4.

All Officers at Hqrs. 5.

PS/DFCS&CA (for kind information of DFCS&CA) 6.

Supdt. Pension Branch, Hqrs. 7.

Estt-III Branch Hqrs. 8.

1E(I),2E(1) through Dy, Supdt. (Estt-I).

Deputy Superintendent (Estt-I)
for Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs
Department, Haryana.